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CLEAN AIR ACT ADVISORY COMMITTEE
 Address/Phone List 

Chairperson     Designated Federal Officer 

Mr. Robert J. Meyers

Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Air and Radiation (6101A) 

US EPA - 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC  20004 

Phone: (202)-564-7400 

Fax: (202)-501-0986 

E-Mail: Meyers.robert@epa.gov 


Pat Childers 
Senior Advisor 
Office of Air and Radiation (6102A) 
US EPA - 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

 Washington, DC  20004 
Phone: (202)-564-1082 

Fax: (202)-564-1352 
E-Mail: childers.pat@epa.gov 

Members 

STATE, LOCAL, and TRIBAL GOVERNMENT 

S William Becker 

Executive Director 

National Association of Clean Air Agencies (NACAA) 

444 North Capitol Street, N.W. Suite 307  

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Phone: (202) 624-7864 

E-Mail: bbecker@4cleanair.org 


Ryan Jay Callison 

Environmental Specialist  

Cherokee Nation 

P.O. Box 948 
Tahlequah, OK 74465 

Phone: (918) 453-5093 

E-Mail: rcallison@cherokee.org


Anna M. Garcia 

Executive Director 

Ozone Transport Commission (OTC) 

444 N Capitol Street, N.W. Suite 638 

Washington, DC 20001 

Phone: (202) 508-3840 

E-Mail: agarcia@otcair.org


Buddy Garcia 

 Chairman 


Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) 




Post Office Box 13087 mc 100 
Austin, Tx. 78711-3087 
Phone: (512) 239-5515 
E-Mail: bgarcia@tceq.state.tx.us 

Stephen Hartsfield 
 Program Director 

National Tribal Air Association (NTAA) 
2501 Rio Grande Blvd. NW, Suite A  
Albuquerque, NM 87104 
Phone: (505) 242-2175 
E-Mail: SHartsfield@ntec.org 

Ms. Ursula Kramer 
Director 
Pima County Dept. of Environmental Quality 
150 West Congress Street, Suite 109 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1333 
Phone: (520) 740-3340 
E-Mail: ursula.kramer@deq.pima.gov 

Dennis J. McLerran 

Executive Director 

Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 

1904 3rd Avenue, Suite 105 

Seattle, WA  98101 

Phone: (206) 689-4004 


          E-Mail: dennism@pscleanair.org 


Mary Nichols 
 Chairman 

California Air Resources Board 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, Ca 95814 
Phone: (916) 322-5840 
E-Mail: MNICHOLS@ARB.CA.GOV

 Eddie Terrill 
Director, Air Quality Division 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality  
707 N Robinson PO Box 1677 
Oklahoma City, OK  73101-1677 
Phone: (405) 702-4154 
E-mail: eddie.terrill@deq.state.ok.us 

ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONS 
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Mr. William M. Auberle, P.E. 

Professor 

Northern Arizona University 

P.O. Box 15600 
Flagstaff, AZ 86011-1560 

Phone: (928) 523-5845 

E-Mail: william.auberle@ nau.edu 


Anthony John DeLucia, Ph.D 

Professor 

East Tennessee State University 

P.O. Box 70575 
Johnson City, TN 367614-0575 

Phone: (423) 439-6202 

E-Mail: delucia@mail.etsu.edu 


UNIONS 

Eugene M. Trisko 

Attorney at Law 

P.O. Box 596
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Phone: (301) 639-5238 

E-Mail: emtrisko@earthlink.net


ENVIRONMENTAL / PUBLIC INTEREST GROUPS 

Elaine Mowinski Barron, M.D. 

Sierra Medical Center 

P.O. Box 13037 EL Paso, TX 79912 
Phone: (915) 533-3566 
E-Mail: embarronmd@usa.net 

Armond Cohen 

Executive Director 

Clean Air Task Force 

18 Tremont Street Suite 530  

Cambridge MA 02108 

Phone: (617) 624-0234 

E-Mail: armond@catf.us


Rich Kassel 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

40 West 20th Street  

New York, NY 10011 

Phone: (212) 727-4454 

E-Mail: rkassel@nrdc.org 
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Ms. Janet McCabe 
Executive Director 
Improving Kids Environment (IKE) 
3951 N. Meridian St #160 
Indianapolis, IN 46208 
Phone: (317) 902- 3610 
E-Mail: mccabe@ikecoalition.org 

Mark MacLeod 

Director, Special Projects 

Environmental Defense Fund 

1875 Connecticut Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20009 

Phone: (202) 572-3377 

E-Mail: mmacleod@edf.org 


Ms. Janice E Nolen 
Director, 
National Policy and Advocacy 
American Lung Association 
1150 18th St., N.W. Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Phone: (202) 785-3355 
E-Mail: jnolen@lungusadc.org 

Robert O'Keefe 
Vice President 
The Health Effects Institute 
Charlestown Navy Yard, 120 Second Avenue 
Charlestown, MA 02129 
Phone: (617) 886-9330 Ex 334 
E-Mail: rokeefe@healtheffects.org 

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS 

David Foerter 
Director 
Institute of Clean Air Companies (ICAC) 
1730 M Street NW Suite 206  
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 457-0911 
E-Mail: dfoerter@icac.com 

Michael Formica 

Environmental Policy Council 
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National Pork Producers Council 
122 C Street, N.W. Suite 875  
Washington, D.C., 20001 
Phone: (202) 347-3600 
E-Mail: formicam@nppc.org 

Jack H. Goldman 
Hearth, Patio &Barbecue Association, Inc. 
1901 North Moore Street, Suite 600 
Arlington, Virginia 22209-1728 
Phone: (703) 522-0086 Ex 123 
E-Mail: goldman@hpba.org 

J. Kelley Green, P.E. 
Director of Technical Services 
Texas Cotton Ginners Association 
408 West 14th St. 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone: (512) 615-1102 
E-Mail: kelley@tcga.org 

Steven Lee Hensley 
Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs 
USA Rice Federation 
4301 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 425 
Arlington, VA 22203 
Phone: (703) 236-1445 
E-Mail: shensley@usarice.com 

Gary A. Jones 
Printing Industries of America Graphic Arts Technical Foundation 
200 Deer Run Road 
Sewickley, PA 15143 
Phone: (412) 259-1794 
E-mail: garyjgatf@aol.com 

Ms. Sharon H. Kneiss 
Vice President, Products Division 
American Chemistry Council  
1300 Wilson Blvd  
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 741-5600 
E-Mail: sharon_kneiss@americanchemistry.com 

Jed R. Mandel 
President 
Engine Manufacturers Association (EMA) 
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2 N. LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60602 
Phone: (312) 269-8042 
E-Mail: jmandel@emamail.org 

Valerie J. Ughetta 
Director, Stationary Sources 
Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers 
1401 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 326-5549 
E-Mail: vughetta@autoalliance.org 

Matthew Watkins 
National Association of Home Builders 
108 James Street, Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: (202) 266-8327 
E-Mail: mwatkins@nahb.com 

Mr. Phillip J. Wakelyn, PhD 

Consultant 

National Cotton Council 

1521 New Hampshire Ave 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: (202) 601-1137 


 E-mail: pwakelyn@cotton.org 


UTILITIES 

Ms. Lisa P. Gomez 

Director, Environmental Services 

 Sempra Energy Utilities 
8315 Century Park Court, CP21E 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: (858) 654-3580 
E-Mail: LPGomez@Semprautilities.com 

John M. McManus 
Vice President, Environmental Services Division 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, Oh 43215 
Phone: (614) 716-1268 

 E-Mail: jmmcmanus@aep.com 

INDUSTRIES 

Mr. Richard Bolton 
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Director, 
Air Quality Services 
Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, LLC 
124 First Ave. South, Suite 100 
Franklin, TN. 37064 
Phone: (615) 591 -6616 
E-Mail: Rbolton@cteh.com 

Mr. John Campbell 
General Manager, Engineering 
Caterpillar Inc 
P.O. Box 600 LPSD Engineering - MOS17/Bldg VV 
Mossville, IL 61550 
Phone: (309) 578 -7034 
E-Mail: campbell_john_a@cat.com 

Mr. Don R. Clay 
Director, Environment and Regulatory Affairs 
Koch Industries Inc. 
655 15th St., NW, Ste. 445 (15th & G)  
Washington, DC  20005 
Phone: (202) 879-8531 
E-Mail: don.clay@kochind.com 

Ms. Carolyn L. Green, VP 
Health, Environment & Safety Regulatory Affairs  
Sunoco, Inc. 
1735 Market Street, Suite LL 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7583 
Phone: (215) 977-3300 
E-Mail: clgreen@sunocoinc.com 

Ben G. Henneke, Jr. 
President 
Clean Air Action Corporation 
7134 South Yale Suite 310 
Tulsa, OK 74136 
Phone: (918) 747- 1523 
E-Mail: benh@CleanAirAction.com

 Timothy Johnson 
Director, Emerging Technologies & Regulations 
Corning Incorporated 
HP-CB-2-4 
Corning, NY 14830 
Phone: 607-974-7184 
E-Mail: johnsontv@corning.com 
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Jack McClure 

Manager, Air Quality Programs 

Shell Oil Products Company 

P.O. Box 4320, Houston, TX 77210 
Phone: 713-241-3999 

E-Mail: jack.mcclure@shell.com


Mr. Jeffry C. Muffat 
Manager, Environmental Regulatory Affairs 
3M Corporation 
EHS Operations P. O. Box 33331 Building 42-2E-27 
St. Paul, MN 55133 
Phone: (651) 778-4450 
E-Mail: jcmuffat@mmm.com 

Mr. Bernie Paul 

Senior Environmental Consultant 

Eli Lilly and Company 

Lilly Corporate Center 

Indianapolis, IN 46285 

Phone: (317) 276-0331 

E-Mail: bpaul@lilly.com


Tom Stricker 
Director - Corporate Manager 
Toyota Motor North America, Inc. 
601 13th Street, NW - Suite 910 South 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 463-6851 
E-mail: Tom_Stricker@tma.toyota.com 

LAWYERS/CONSULTANTS 

Christopher J. Hessler 
Partner 

 AJW, Inc 
1730 Rhode Island Avenue, NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 296 -8086 

 E-mail: chessler@ajwgroup.com

 Jeff Holmstead 

Partner 

Bracewell & Giuliani 

2000 K Street NW Suite 500   

Washington, D.C. 20006-1872 
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Phone (202) 828-5852 
 E-Mail: Jeff.Holmstead@bgllp.com 

Charles H. Knauss 
Partner 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street NW 10th Floor 
Washington D.C. 20006 
Phone: (202) 373-6644 
E-Mail: chuck.knauss@bingham.com

 Ralph Marquez 
Principal 
ESP 
2906 Victoria Cove 
Round Rock, Texas 78664 
Phone: (512) 809-5587 

 Email: RmarquezESP@aol.com 

Mr. Robert A. Wyman, Jr. 
Partner 
Latham and Watkins LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560 
Phone: (213) 485-1234 
E-Mail: robert.wyman@1w.com 
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